

(Affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University, Recognized Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi) **Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur – 522034 (A.P)** Email: st_anns_coll@yahoo.co.in Website: www.stannscollegeforwomen.org

Metric –4.1.1

Criterion 4 - Infrastructure and Learning Resources

4.1 – Physical Facilities

4.1.1- College Building / Principal/Office – Compass of the Institution

St. Anne Block – Main Building

It comprises of Administration block, UG and PG blocks. It consists of Main office, Principal Room, Maintenance and Estate Office, Syndicate Room, Waiting Room and Conference Hall.





(Affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University, Recognized Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi) **Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur – 522034 (A.P)** Email: st_anns_coll@yahoo.co.in Website: www.stannscollegeforwomen.org **Criterion: IV**

Metric –4.1.1

Gnanam Block

Gnanam Block accommodates Conference Room, Chairperson Room, IQAC Room, Class Rooms with ICT facilities, Games & Sports Room, NCC & NSS Room, Canteen, Health Centre, Library, Auditorium etc.,





St. Anne Block & Gnanam Block



Principal Chamber

(Affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University, Recognized Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi) Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur – 522034 (A.P) **Criterion: IV**

Metric -4 1

Email: st_anns_coll@yahoo.co.in Website: www.stannscollegeforwomen.org

Metric -4.1.1

PRINCIPA DIRECTOR 💽 GPS Map Camera Guntur, Andhra Pradesh, India Sahasra Apartment Block1, hosanna mandiram, Gorantla, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh 522034, India Lat 16.346828° Long 80.437531° Plus Code : 7M828CWQ+P2 31/10/23 02:32 PM GMT +05:30 -11 💽 GPS Map Camera Guntur, Andhra Pradesh, India 125-115, Annapurna Nagar, Gorantla, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh 522034, India Lat 16.346618° Long 80.437533° 01/11/23 09:29 AM GMT +05:30



(Affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University, Recognized Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi) **Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur – 522034 (A.P)** **Criterion: IV**

2034 (A.P)

Email: st_anns_coll@yahoo.co.in Website: www.stannscollegeforwomen.org

Metric -4.1.1

Conference Hall



Anti Ragging Committee Meeting by Principal

Conference Hall is allocated for

- Staff meetings by Principal.
- Committee Meetings
- Departmental Meetings etc.,



(Affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University, Recognized Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi) **Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur – 522034 (A.P)** Email: st_anns_coll@yahoo.co.in Website: www.stannscollegeforwomen.org **Criterion: IV**

Metric -4.1.1

Administrative Office

Administrative office is the foundational stone of the college. Our college office mainly looks into the matter related to admission, eligibility, students aid, scholarships, accounts, university, and examinations etc., it provides clerical support required for maintaining records for interaction with government, university, parents, students, teachers and management.



Clerical Desk



(Affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University, Recognized Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi) **Criterion: IV**

Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur – 522034 (A.P)

Website: www.stannscollegeforwomen.org Email: st_anns_coll@yahoo.co.in

Metric -4.1.1



Fee Payment Counter



Certificates Collection Counter

Visitors Room